AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE SALE AT RETAIL OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS WITHIN THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

whereas, An Ordinance Amending An Ordinance Regulating the Sale at Retail of Alcoholic Liquors Within the City of Urbana, Illinois was adopted on April 30, 1955 establishing a fee of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750,00) per year for holders of Class D Liquor Licenses, and

WHEREAS, on February 6, 1956 the Council adopted another ordinance amending said Liquor Ordinance wherein the Class D Liquor License authorizing the retail sale of alcoholic liquors by clubs to members only to be consumed in the club was inadvertently and erroneously listed as One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000,00) per year, and

WHEREAS, the desire of the City Council/to retain the license fee of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750.00) per year for Class D.Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That Section 4 (d) of An Ordinance Regulating the Sale at Retail of Alcoholic Liquors Within the City of Urbana, Illinois approved on May 17, 1954 is hereby amended as follows:

That at all times subsequent to May 1, 1955 and until further order of the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, the Class D License fee for the sale of alcoholic liquors by clubs to members only to be consumed in the club rooms only, has been and shall be Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750.00) per year, and that Section 4 (d) of an Ordinance Amending An Ordinance Regulating the Sale at Retail of Alcoholic Liquors Within the City of Urbana, Illinois, adopted on February 6, 1956 is hereby repealed.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 4th day of September, A. D. 1956.

Approved by the Mayor this 4th day of Septe

4 day of September, A. D. 1956.

Ken & Chapman Mayor